

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF WARD

NORTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

IN DISTRICT COURT

Traynor Law Firm, PC,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 51-2019-CV-00532

v.

State of North Dakota, c/o Governor Doug
Burgum, and the Board of Ward County
Commissioners,

Defendants.

AMENDED JUDGMENT

[¶1] The above-captioned matter came before this Court for hearing on June 7, 2019.

[¶2] The Court, having issued a Memorandum Order, and its Order for Judgment supported by

the same entered a Judgment which was appealed to the North Dakota Supreme Court. Following

the entry of the Supreme Court's Amended Judgment, it was necessary for this Court to now enter

an Order for Amended Judgment. Based upon the Order for Amended Judgment, this Court now

enters the following Judgment:

1. Traynor Law Firm's Complaint against the Board County Ward of Commissioners

is hereby dismissed, and

2. Judgment is granted in favor of Traynor Law Firm, PC, and against the State of

North Dakota, c/o Doug Burgum, in the principal sum of \$50,033.00, plus interest

at the rate of 18% per annum commencing June 1, 2017.

3. As it is unknown when the State of North Dakota will issue payments, the amounts

that are due and owing on the first day of each month for the next two years are

attached to this Amended Judgment for reference.

Date	Payment	Interest	Principal	Balance
Loan 06/16/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	50,033.99
2017 Totals				
1 06/01/2020	0.00	34,840.54	34,840.54	84,874.53
2 07/01/2020	0.00	1,273.12	1,273.12	86,147.65
3 08/01/2020	0.00	1,292.21	1,292.21	87,439.86
4 09/01/2020	0.00	1,311.60	1,311.60	88,751.46
5 10/01/2020	0.00	1,331.27	1,331.27	90,082.73
6 11/01/2020	0.00	1,351.24	1,351.24	91,433.97
7 12/01/2020	0.00	1,371.51	1,371.51	92,805.48
2020 Totals	0.00	42,771.49	42,771.49	
8 01/01/2021	0.00	1,392.08	1,392.08	94,197.56
9 02/01/2021	0.00	1,412.96	1,412.96	95,610.52
10 03/01/2021	0.00	1,434.16	1,434.16	97,044.68
11 04/01/2021	0.00	1,455.67	1,455.67	98,500.35
12 05/01/2021	0.00	1,477.51	1,477.51	99,977.86
13 06/01/2021	0.00	1,499.67	1,499.67	101,477.53
14 07/01/2021	0.00	1,522.16	1,522.16	102,999.69
15 08/01/2021	0.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	104,544.69
16 09/01/2021	0.00	1,568.17	1,568.17	106,112.86
17 10/01/2021	0.00	1,591.69	1,591.69	107,704.55
18 11/01/2021	0.00	1,615.57	1,615.57	109,320.12
19 12/01/2021	0.00	1,639.80	1,639.80	110,959.92
2021 Totals	0.00	18,154.44	18,154.44	
20 01/01/2022	0.00	1,664.40	1,664.40	112,624.32
21 02/01/2022	0.00	1,689.36	1,689.36	114,313.68
22 03/01/2022	0.00	1,714.71	1,714.71	116,028.39
23 04/01/2022	0.00	1,740.43	1,740.43	117,768.82
24 05/01/2022	0.00	1,766.53	1,766.53	119,535.35
25 06/01/2022	0.00	1,793.03	1,793.03	121,328.38
2022 Totals	0.00	10,368.46	10,368.46	
Grand Totals	0.00	71,294.39	71,294.39	

EXHIBIT 1